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acheter des boulons longs 4 x 65 mm pour remplacer les boulons 4 x 60 mm fournis. Ceci permet de s'assurer que l'on a un engagement sur le filetage d'au moins 12 mm. Phone: +61 (0)2 4271 8244. Email: [email protected]. Web: www.barkbusters.net. Manufactured by: INS-TCM. Triple Clamp Mounting. ENGLISH. 
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Barkbusters is a Registered Trade Mark of Rideworx Pty Ltd



Triple Clamp Mounting



ENGLISH Triple Clamp Mounting Fits most bikes with front or side top triple clamp pinch bolts regardless of handlebar size or type. Fitting Instructions Remove the original, top triple clamp pinch bolts. Fit the upright post, with the long flange bolts supplied, to the top triple clamp. (See diagram.) Do not tighten at this stage. The upright post can be adjusted up and down for height variation. Fit the Barkbusters handguard as per instructions on the packaging. Now fit the connecting arm between the Barkbusters Alloy bar and the upright post with the bolts supplied. (See diagram.) Diagram shows left side connecting arm with undercut towards the front. Position all parts so they align with each other, and then tighten all bolts. Note: The flange bolt that holds the connecting arm to the upright post should be tightened last. Important: Use a mild thread locking compound on all bolts.



Manufactured by:



Phone: +61 (0)2 4271 8244 Email: [email protected] Web: www.barkbusters.net



Warning: Check operation of all handlebar mounted controls to insure they are operating correctly and are in accordance with the OEM specifications. Do not continue riding if any controls are not operating correctly. (Check all bolts periodically.) Note: If this triple clamp mounting is fitted to a Honda XR 250/400/600 you will need to purchase 4 x 65mm long bolts to use in place of the 4 x 60mm bolts supplied. This is to ensure you have a minimum of 12mm thread engagement.



INS-TCM



Barkbusters is a Registered Trade Mark of Rideworx Pty Ltd



Triple Clamp Mounting



ENGLISH Triple Clamp Mounting Fits most bikes with front or side top triple clamp pinch bolts regardless of handlebar size or type. Fitting Instructions Remove the original, top triple clamp pinch bolts. Fit the upright post, with the long flange bolts supplied, to the top triple clamp. (See diagram.) Do not tighten at this stage. The upright post can be adjusted up and down for height variation. Fit the Barkbusters handguard as per instructions on the packaging. Now fit the connecting arm between the Barkbusters Alloy bar and the upright post with the bolts supplied. (See diagram.) Diagram shows left side connecting arm with undercut towards the front. Position all parts so they align with each other, and then tighten all bolts. Note: The flange bolt that holds the connecting arm to the upright post should be tightened last. Important: Use a mild thread locking compound on all bolts.



Manufactured by:



Phone: +61 (0)2 4271 8244 Email: [email protected] Web: www.barkbusters.net



INS-TCM



Warning: Check operation of all handlebar mounted controls to insure they are operating correctly and are in accordance with the OEM specifications. Do not continue riding if any controls are not operating correctly. (Check all bolts periodically.) Note: If this triple clamp mounting is fitted to a Honda XR 250/400/600 you will need to purchase 4 x 65mm long bolts to use in place of the 4 x 60mm bolts supplied. This is to ensure you have a minimum of 12mm thread engagement.



FRENCH Montage des tés de fourche Adapté à la plupart des motos munies de boulons de bridage de té de fourche supérieur avants ou latéraux, quels que soient la taille et le type de guidon utilisé. Instructions de mise en place Ôter les boulons de bridage du té de fourche supérieur originaux. Fixer l’axe vertical à l’aide des boulons à longue collerette fournis sur le té de fourche supérieur. (Voir schéma) Ne pas serrer à ce stade. L’axe vertical peut être ajusté vers le haut ou le bas pour une hauteur variée. Fixer le protège-main Barbusters en suivant les instructions données sur l’emballage. Fixer ensuite la tringle de raccord de la barre en alliage Barbusters et de l’axe vertical à l’aide des boulons fournis. (Voir schéma) Le schéma représente la tringle de raccord gauche ayant un dégagement vers l’avant. Mettre toutes les pièces en place de sorte à ce qu’elles s’alignent, puis serrer tous les boulons. Remarque : Le boulon à collerette qui sert de raccord entre la tringle de raccord et l’axe vertical doit être resserré en dernier. Important : Utiliser un composé frein-filet doux sur tous les boulons. Avertissement : Vérifier que les commandes du guidon fonctionnent bien et qu’elles répondent aux exigences des normes du fabricant. Arrêter de conduire si l’une des commandes ne fonctionne pas bien. (Vérifier tous les boulons régulièrement.) Remarque : Si ce montage de té de fourche est installé sur une Honda XR 250/400/600, il faut acheter des boulons longs 4 x 65 mm pour remplacer les boulons 4 x 60 mm fournis. Ceci permet de s’assurer que l’on a un engagement sur le filetage d’au moins 12 mm.



FRENCH Montage des tés de fourche Adapté à la plupart des motos munies de boulons de bridage de té de fourche supérieur avants ou latéraux, quels que soient la taille et le type de guidon utilisé. Instructions de mise en place Ôter les boulons de bridage du té de fourche supérieur originaux. Fixer l’axe vertical à l’aide des boulons à longue collerette fournis sur le té de fourche supérieur. (Voir schéma) Ne pas serrer à ce stade. L’axe vertical peut être ajusté vers le haut ou le bas pour une hauteur variée. Fixer le protège-main Barbusters en suivant les instructions données sur l’emballage. Fixer ensuite la tringle de raccord de la barre en alliage Barbusters et de l’axe vertical à l’aide des boulons fournis. (Voir schéma) Le schéma représente la tringle de raccord gauche ayant un dégagement vers l’avant. Mettre toutes les pièces en place de sorte à ce qu’elles s’alignent, puis serrer tous les boulons. Remarque : Le boulon à collerette qui sert de raccord entre la tringle de raccord et l’axe vertical doit être resserré en dernier. Important : Utiliser un composé frein-filet doux sur tous les boulons. Avertissement : Vérifier que les commandes du guidon fonctionnent bien et qu’elles répondent aux exigences des normes du fabricant. Arrêter de conduire si l’une des commandes ne fonctionne pas bien. (Vérifier tous les boulons régulièrement.) Remarque : Si ce montage de té de fourche est installé sur une Honda XR 250/400/600, il faut acheter des boulons longs 4 x 65 mm pour remplacer les boulons 4 x 60 mm fournis. Ceci permet de s’assurer que l’on a un engagement sur le filetage d’au moins 12 mm.



GERMAN UNIVERSELLE DREIFACH-MONTAGEKLEMME Passend für alle gängigen Motorräder mit dreifachen, vorn oder seitlich angebrachten Befestigungsklemmen. Montagehinweise: Demontieren Sie zuerst die OriginalBefestigungsschrauben der Gabelbrücke. Befestigen Sie den anschließend den waagrechten und senkrechten Adapter - mit den beiliegenden Schrauben – an die obere Gabelbrücke. (Siehe Abbildung) Bitte Schrauben noch nicht festziehen. Beide Adapter lassen sich je nach Bedarf verstellen. Sie den Barkbusters Handprotektor gemäss der Anleitung auf der Verpackung. Befestigen Sie nun die Barkbusters Aluminium Strebe auf dem waagrechten Adapter mit den beiliegenden Schrauben. (Siehe Abbildung). Abbildung zeigt linke Aluminiumstrebe mit dem Adapter mit nach vorne zeigender Vertiefung. Richten Sie Teile aus und ziehen Sie erst dann alle Schrauben fest. Bitte beachten Sie: Die Flanschschraube, die die Barkbusters Aluminiumstrebe an den oberen Adapter fixiert, sollte zum Schluss festgezogen werden. Wichtig: Verwenden Sie eine mittelfeste flüssige Schraubensicherung an allen Schrauben.



ITALIAN Montaggio della piastra forcella Si adatta alla maggior parte delle motociclette con bullone di fissaggio della piastra superiore frontale o laterale, a prescindere dal tipo o dalle dimensioni del manubrio.



Passend für alle gängigen Motorräder mit dreifachen, vorn oder seitlich angebrachten Befestigungsklemmen. Montagehinweise: Demontieren Sie zuerst die OriginalBefestigungsschrauben der Gabelbrücke. Befestigen Sie den anschließend den waagrechten und senkrechten Adapter - mit den beiliegenden Schrauben – an die obere Gabelbrücke. (Siehe Abbildung) Bitte Schrauben noch nicht festziehen. Beide Adapter lassen sich je nach Bedarf verstellen. Sie den Barkbusters Handprotektor gemäss der Anleitung auf der Verpackung. Befestigen Sie nun die Barkbusters Aluminium Strebe auf dem waagrechten Adapter mit den beiliegenden Schrauben. (Siehe Abbildung). Abbildung zeigt linke Aluminiumstrebe mit dem Adapter mit nach vorne zeigender Vertiefung. Richten Sie Teile aus und ziehen Sie erst dann alle Schrauben fest. Bitte beachten Sie: Die Flanschschraube, die die Barkbusters Aluminiumstrebe an den oberen Adapter fixiert, sollte zum Schluss festgezogen werden. Wichtig: Verwenden Sie eine mittelfeste flüssige Schraubensicherung an allen Schrauben. Warnung: Überprüfen Sie die Funktionsfähigkeit aller am Lenker angebrachten Bedienelemente, um sicherzustellen, dass sie einwandfrei funktionieren und den Vorschriften des Serienzubehörs entsprechen. Benutzen Sie Ihr Fahrzeug auf keinen Fall weiter, falls nur eines dieser Bedienelemente nicht funktioniert. (Kontrollieren Sie regelmässig alle Schrauben.) Bitte beachten Sie: Falls diese DreifachMontageklemme an eine Honda XR 250/400/600 montiert wird, müssen Sie zusätzlich eine Schraube mit den Abmessungen 4 x 65mm anstatt der mitgelieferten 4 x 60mm Schrauben benutzen. Dies gewährleistet eine minimale Gewindeeinrückung von 12mm.



Se adapta a la mayoría de motos que tienen una abrazadera triple con prisioneros frontal o lateral, independientemente del tamaño o tipo de manillar. Instrucciones de montaje



Rimuovete i bulloni di fissaggio originali della piastra forcella superiore. Adattate il montante alla piastra forcella superiore mediante i bulloni flangiati lunghi forniti assieme. (Vedi diagramma), senza serrare.



Saque los prisioneros del triple anclaje de origen. Sujete el montante vertical a la abrazadera triple con los tornillos de rosca larga que se incluyen. (Ver esquema). No apriete los tornillos por el momento.



Il montante può essere aggiustato verso l’alto o verso il basso, a seconda della variazione in altezza.



El montante vertical puede desplazarse arriba y abajo para variar la altura.



Adattate il paramano Barkbusters come da istruzioni sull’imballo. Montate poi il braccio di connessione tra la barra in lega Barkbuster s e il montante mediante i bulloni forniti assieme. (Vedi diagramma).



Coloque el protector Barkbusters de acuerdo con las instrucciones de montaje. Seguidamente, coloque el brazo conector entre la barra del Barkbusters y el montante vertical y sujételo con los tornillos que se incluyen. (Ver esquema). El esquema muestra la sección frontal del brazo conector izquierdo.



Il diagramma mostra il braccio di connessione sinistro con undercut verso la parte anteriore.



Coloque todas las piezas de manera que queden alineadas y apriete todos los tornillos.



Posizionate tutte le parti in modo da allinearle tra loro e in seguito serrate tutti i bulloni.



Nota: El tornillo que sujeta el brazo conector al montante vertical deberá apretarse en último lugar.



Nota: Il bullone flangiato che tiene il braccio di connessione al montante dovrebbe essere serrato per ultimo.



Importante: Utilice un compuesto de fijación suave en todos los tornillos. Atención: Compruebe que todos los mandos montados en el manillar funcionan correctamente y que se corresponden con las especificaciones OEM. No conduzca si nota que los mandos no responden correctamente. (Compruebe regularmente el estado de los tornillos). Nota: Si se coloca el soporte de triple anclaje en una moto Honda XR 250/400/600, será necesario adquirir tornillos de 4x65mm de largo para colocarlos en lugar de los de 4x60mm que se incluyen. De esta manera se garantiza un mínimo de 12mm de rosca.



Bitte beachten Sie: Falls diese DreifachMontageklemme an eine Honda XR 250/400/600 montiert wird, müssen Sie zusätzlich eine Schraube mit den Abmessungen 4 x 65mm anstatt der mitgelieferten 4 x 60mm Schrauben benutzen. Dies gewährleistet eine minimale Gewindeeinrückung von 12mm.



UNIVERSELLE DREIFACH-MONTAGEKLEMME



SOPORTE DE ANCLAJE TRIPLE



Istruzioni per il montaggio



Warnung: Überprüfen Sie die Funktionsfähigkeit aller am Lenker angebrachten Bedienelemente, um sicherzustellen, dass sie einwandfrei funktionieren und den Vorschriften des Serienzubehörs entsprechen. Benutzen Sie Ihr Fahrzeug auf keinen Fall weiter, falls nur eines dieser Bedienelemente nicht funktioniert. (Kontrollieren Sie regelmässig alle Schrauben.)



GERMAN



SPANISH



ITALIAN Montaggio della piastra forcella Si adatta alla maggior parte delle motociclette con bullone di fissaggio della piastra superiore frontale o laterale, a prescindere dal tipo o dalle dimensioni del manubrio.



SPANISH SOPORTE DE ANCLAJE TRIPLE Se adapta a la mayoría de motos que tienen una abrazadera triple con prisioneros frontal o lateral, independientemente del tamaño o tipo de manillar.



Istruzioni per il montaggio



Instrucciones de montaje



Rimuovete i bulloni di fissaggio originali della piastra forcella superiore. Adattate il montante alla piastra forcella superiore mediante i bulloni flangiati lunghi forniti assieme. (Vedi diagramma), senza serrare.



Saque los prisioneros del triple anclaje de origen. Sujete el montante vertical a la abrazadera triple con los tornillos de rosca larga que se incluyen. (Ver esquema). No apriete los tornillos por el momento.



Il montante può essere aggiustato verso l’alto o verso il basso, a seconda della variazione in altezza.



El montante vertical puede desplazarse arriba y abajo para variar la altura.



Adattate il paramano Barkbusters come da istruzioni sull’imballo. Montate poi il braccio di connessione tra la barra in lega Barkbuster s e il montante mediante i bulloni forniti assieme. (Vedi diagramma).



Coloque el protector Barkbusters de acuerdo con las instrucciones de montaje. Seguidamente, coloque el brazo conector entre la barra del Barkbusters y el montante vertical y sujételo con los tornillos que se incluyen. (Ver esquema). El esquema muestra la sección frontal del brazo conector izquierdo.



Il diagramma mostra il braccio di connessione sinistro con undercut verso la parte anteriore.



Coloque todas las piezas de manera que queden alineadas y apriete todos los tornillos.



Posizionate tutte le parti in modo da allinearle tra loro e in seguito serrate tutti i bulloni.



Nota: El tornillo que sujeta el brazo conector al montante vertical deberá apretarse en último lugar.



Nota: Il bullone flangiato che tiene il braccio di connessione al montante dovrebbe essere serrato per ultimo.



Importante: Utilice un compuesto de fijación suave en todos los tornillos. Atención: Compruebe que todos los mandos montados en el manillar funcionan correctamente y que se corresponden con las especificaciones OEM. No conduzca si nota que los mandos no responden correctamente. (Compruebe regularmente el estado de los tornillos). Nota: Si se coloca el soporte de triple anclaje en una moto Honda XR 250/400/600, será necesario adquirir tornillos de 4x65mm de largo para colocarlos en lugar de los de 4x60mm que se incluyen. De esta manera se garantiza un mínimo de 12mm de rosca.
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Clamp Union Raccords Clamp - Eurobinox 

â€¢Possibility to adapt a control head with both micro or proximity switches, also without control head but with proximity switches. ... Electrical control head, solenoid valve, etc See â€œelectrical equipmentâ€�. ...... Force de relÃ¢chement minimum
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Clamp Union Raccords Clamp - Eurobinox 

F. VPD4FF28E. 52x1/6â€� 22.5. 79. 30. 61.5. 18. VPD4FF34E. 58x1/6â€�. 32. 80.5. 30. 63.2 .... 141. PNC76. 0.292 kg. 70.5. 147. PAP80. 0.414 kg. 79.5. 159. PAP104.
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Mounting instruction 

Install the left and right adjustable mounting brackets to the ... Note: lower round security rings on the mounting ... center on the video wall frame left to right and.
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PIIICE AMPEREME'I'RIQUE CLAMP METER 

Commutateur de fonctions: permet de choisir entre VDC, VAC, AAC, ADC, 9 et 6)) . 5. Touche HIMAX: 'cette touche est utilisÃ©e de deux manieres. Si la touche ...
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Wing Leading Edge Clamp 

Incorrect methods of application b. Unsuitable ... Humidi- ty can be controlled by heat and refrigeration (air ... Actually, the clamp was born of necessity because.
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Silicone Clamp Covers 

Les protections de clamps en silicone ne sont pas conçues pour une utilisation en contact direct avec le système nerveux central. MODE D'EMPLOI: 1. Sortir les protections de clamps en silicone de l'emballage. 2. Couper les protections de clamps à la 
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Wing Leading Edge Clamp 

(Continued on bottom of next page). STRIP. BOLT LEK^TH TO AllOW ... is recommended, if available, and can be made up with polyethylene sheets that are ...
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Clamp Storage - MetoS Expo 

CLAMP STORAGE. Have some scrap plywood and an empty bit of wall space? That's all you need to get your clamps organized. From Woodsmith Magazine.
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Mounting Instructions - SW-Motech 

Schablone / Template. 7. Copyright by. SW-MOTECH GmbH & Co. KG & BAGS-CONNECTION GmbH & Co. KG. IrrtÃ¼mer und Ã„nderungen vorbehalten. Technische und Design-Ã„nderungen vorbehalten. Errors and omissions expected. Technical and design-modifications ar
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Mirror Mounting Instructions 

Outils requis. Niveau Ã  bulle, ruban Ã  mesurer, localisateur de montants, tournevis Ã  tÃªte cruciforme no 2, crayon Ã  mine. MatÃ©riel fourni. â€¢ (2) Twist 'n' Lock.
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SOPRA® stand mounting - Focal 

I x1 x1 x1 x2 x4. 5 mm. 3 mm x2 x3 x2 x4. I. 5 mm. 5 mm. 3 mm. Focal-JMlab® - BP 374 - 108, rue de l'Avenir - 42353 La Talaudière cedex - France - www.focal.com - Tel. (+33) 04 77 43 57 00 - Fax (+33) 04 77 43 57 04. SCEB-140410/1 - codo1463. • Acces
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Mirror Mounting Instructions 

This mirror includes four D-rings on the back for mounting to a wall in either orientation ... fabriqués à partir de béton, de brique ou de plâtre, veuillez ... Le matériel de montage est conçu pour être fixé à une cloison sèche ou à un poteau mural.
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Mounting Instructions - SW Motech 

+49 (0) 64 25 / 81 68 - 00 Â· Fax +49 (0) 64 25 / 81 68 - 10 [email protected] Â· www.sw-bc.com. Konfektionierung durch / Packed by: Datum der Konfektionierung ...Termes manquantsÂ :
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mounting instructions - Office Zone 

L'INSCRIPTION POUR LA GARANTIE DU PRODUIT est disponible sur l'Internet : www.safcoproducts.com. New Hope, MN 55428 www.safcoproducts.com.
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Fluorescent Fixture Mounting 

dificilmente. y no puede utilizar el cable electrico como medio de soporte. EI accesorio no se puede armar en un techo con caler radiante. Fluorescent Fixture ...
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Mounting Bracket Inlets - NuTone 

up from finished floor level. (Height ... flanged fitting and inlet seal to back of inlet. 5. Replace ... Guide excess wire back through the hole in inlet bracket and.
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mounting instructions - Safco Products 

EL DESTORNILLADOR DE PHILLIPS,. TALADRE CON 3/16 â€œ PUNTA DE BARRENA. Ponga el nivel de un carpintero a lo largo de la lÃnea rota. Use la cinta adhesiva para atar el modelo del papel en la pared dÃ³nde la percha se montarÃ¡. Taladre a travÃ©s del m
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mounting instructions instructions 

Si vous avez des questions pour poser ou les préoccupations pour exprimer, connecter au 1-800-664-0042 de 8H00 à 16H30 (Heure centrale) (Opérateurs de ...
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Mounting Instructions - SW-Motech 

SW-MOTECH GmbH & Co. KG & BAGS-CONNECTION GmbH & Co. KG. Ernteweg 8/10 Â· 35282 Rauschenberg / Germany. Tel. +49 (0) 64 25 / 81 68 - 00 Â· Fax ...
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mounting instructions - Safco Products 

Rev. 2: 07/09. For questions or concerns, please call the Safco Consumer Hot Line 1-800-664-0042 available Monday-Friday 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM (Central Time) ...
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TRIPLE CURTAIN ROD BARRA DE CORTINA TRIPLE TRINGLE ... 

TRINGLE TRIPLE. 1 USE 152" WIDTH MEASURE FOR BRACKETS MARK WALL. ï¬�Ðºh'fÐ´Ð´Ð´Ñ�Ð´Ð²Ð» %Ð›ï¬‚â€�EÐ–%EUR Width le hall total Iabric widIh. Length is top of ...
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600 AAC Clamp Meter - Home Depot 

Inspect and replace test leads if insulation is damaged, metal is exposed, or probes are cracked ...... Retirer les fils d'essai du circuit avant de retirer le capuchon de pile. • Ne pas utiliser ... Il ne comporte aucune pièce réparable par l'utilis
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TRIPLE SERIAL ADDERS 

INPUT CURRENT OF 100nA AT 18V AND 25Â°C. FOR HCC DEVICE .100% TESTED FOR QUIESCENT CURRENT .MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS OF JEDEC ...
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contractwire basket triple corner / jabonera alambrica angular triple 

Normas / Regulations / Normes: UNE 67100, UNE EN 3497 ,UNE EN ISO 1456 , UNE EN ISO 9227 , UNE EN ISO 4541 , UNE EN ISO 2819, UNE-EN ISO 4541.
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